

Indian Sign Language Research and Training Center (ISLRTC)

Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan)
Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India
Module No. 403-405, 4th Floor, NSIC Business Park, Okhla Industrial Estate,
New Delhi, Delhi 110020 Email- isl.interpreter.directory@gmail.com

Flie No.IS-03007/8/2022-ISLRTC-D

Data 02nd January, 2025

Circular

Subject: Updating / Extension of ISL Interpreters Directory

This is to notify all Indian Sign Language (ISL) Interpreters that the **Indian Sign Language Research and Training Centre (ISLRTC)** is in the process of compiling an **ISL Interpreters Directory** of professionally qualified ISL interpreters. This directory will serve as a ready reference for individuals, special educational organizations, government organizations, non-government organizations, and others who wish to engage professionally qualified ISL interpreters. It will provide placement, job, and assignment opportunities to ISL interpreters.

Professionally qualified ISL interpreters who wish to be included in the **ISL Interpreters Directory** are required to register by filling out the **online application-cum-consent form**. The duly filled form should be sent link. The last date for submission is **31 January 2025**.

https://forms.gle/2KsN5e2uywQco6DT8

Sd/Rakesh Kumar Gangwal
Assistant Professor (Educational Interpreting)
Nodal Officer of ISL Interpreter Directory

Important Points:

- Only candidates with the following qualifications are eligible to apply:
 - o DISLI (Diploma in Indian Sign Language Interpreting) and ISL Level-C.
- If you have already filled out the Google form and your name is in the directory, **do not fill it again**.
- If you wish to make any changes or corrections to your details, please send an email to <u>isl.interpreter.directory@gmail.com</u> along with the supporting documents.